



Declaration of Compliance

Item Number	1176W		
Item Description	Handwoven Oval Basket, PP, Natural, 10 x 6.5 x 3"		
Country of Origin	China		
Component	Primary Basket Wire	Polypropylene Cord	
Component	Support Wire	Wire (Polypropylene Encased Steel)	
Maximum Contact Temperature	175	°F	/
			79.44444 °C

This product is manufactured from materials that comply with FDA requirements and EU directives relating to materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs, and meet the requirements of Regulation (EU) No.10/2011 and its subsequent amendments, as well as Regulation (EU) 2020/1245, ministerial Decree 21/03/1973 and its amendments, Presidential Decree No.777 of August 23 1982, Legislative Decree of 10/02/2017, and Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament on materials articles intended to come in contact with food. These statements are valid as of the date the declaration was issued.

The products covered by this declaration are manufactured using the principles of Good Manufacturing Practices (GMP) for materials and articles intended to come in contact with food as defined in EU GMP Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 and amendments.

The materials covered by this declaration do not contain dual-use food additives as defined by Regulations 1333/2008/EC and 1334/2008/EC.

Materials have been sourced from suppliers that are committed to compliance with REACH Regulation 1907/2006/EC. as amended.

Additionally this item, like item, or materials used for item were tested to the following standards and received a passing grade.

*Overall Migration According to Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with Amendments

*Specific Migration of Heavy Metals According to Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with Amendments

*Total Phthalate Test according to 10/2011/EC Annex II

*FDA 21 CFR 177.1520 - Extractable Fraction

*FDA 21 CFR 177.1520 - Soluble Fraction in Xylene

On Behalf of Tablecraft Products Company Inc.

Certified By:

Eric Kippes

Quality Assurance Manager

Email: ekippes@tablecraft.com

Tablecraft Products Company

World Headquarters - 801 Lakeside Drive, Gurnee, IL 60031-2489 - USA

Phone 847-855-9000 - Fax 847-855-9012 - www.tablecraft.com